



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 421

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 05/11/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Please state the trust total spend on general nursing staff in 2017?*

£79.067m

2. *Please state the trust total spend on general nursing staff from 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018?*

£61.608m

3. *Please state the trust spend for temporary agency general nursing staff in 2017?*

£3.445m

4. *Please state the trust spend for temporary agency general nursing staff from 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018?*

£1.988m

5. *Please state the trust total spend for international nursing recruitment for 2017?*

£243,590

6. *Please state the trusts total spend for international nursing recruitment from 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018?*

£633,426

7. *Do the trust engage with any recruitment agencies for the recruitment of international nurses?*

Yes

8. *If yes, please state the names of these recruitment agencies?*

TTM

9. Do the trust use off framework agencies for the supply of temporary general nurses?

No

10. How many hours were worked by temporary general nursing agency staff in 2017?

RN - 73232.23

HCA - 69967.80

11. How many hours were worked by temporary general nursing agency staff between 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018?

RN - 37974.42

HCA - 40080.30

12. How many permanent general nurses left the trust in 2017?

90

13. How many permanent general nurses left the trust between 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018?

127

14. Please breakdown the trust spend on temporary agency doctors for the following disciplines in 2017;

- a. Emergency Doctors **£1.147m**
- b. Radiology Doctors **£0.324m**
- c. Paediatric Doctors **£0.062m**
- d. Orthopaedic Doctors **£0.369m**
- e. Psychiatric Doctors **£0**

15. Please breakdown the trust spend on temporary agency doctors for the following disciplines between 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018;

- a. Emergency Doctors **£0.847m**
- b. Radiology Doctors **£0.066m**
- c. Paediatric Doctors **£0**
- d. Orthopaedic Doctors **£0.412m**
- e. Psychiatric Doctors **£0**

16. Please state the trust total spend for international doctors recruitment for 2017?

£0

17. Please state the trusts total spend for international doctors recruitment from 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018?

£40,000

18. Do the trust engage with any recruitment agencies for the recruitment of international doctors?

Yes

19. If yes, please state the names of these recruitment agencies?

Remedium, MSI, Medacs, BDI, Athona

20. Do the trust use off framework agencies for the supply of temporary doctors?

Yes

21. How many hours of agency doctors were supplied to the trust in 2017?

57,800 hours (approx.)

22. How many hours of agency doctors were supplied to the trust between 01/01/2018 to 30/09/2018?

40,178 hours (approx.)